

Extreme Networks Appoints Eric Broockman as Vice President and Chief Technology Officer

SANTA CLARA, Calif., Feb. 14, 2014 /PRNewswire/ -- Extreme Networks, Inc. (NASDAQ: EXTR), a leader in high performance networking, today announced the appointment of Eric Broockman as Vice President and Chief Technology Officer (CTO). Broockman will be based at the company's headquarters in San Jose, California.

Broockman is an accomplished technology executive having held CEO and GM roles over the last 25 years. Broockman's experience includes R&D and business strategy for large and private technology companies spanning a breadth of network products, including Ethernet LAN switching, wireless, core routers, and networking software.

"Eric brings leadership and an impressive vision for innovation that will benefit Extreme Networks as we expand and evolve our industry-leading network solutions," said Chuck Berger, president and CEO for Extreme Networks.

"The industry is entering a period of extraordinary change as a result of emerging technology inflection points," said Broockman. "Extreme Networks is well positioned to capitalize on these market shifts within high impact segments for switching, high performance Wi-Fi access, data center, security, software products, SDN and network visibility and management."

Broockman's depth of industry experience includes executive management roles for technology leaders, including Cirrus Logic, where he was the VP/GM of the Crystal Division, and IBM. He recently served as the CEO of Alereon Inc., where he led the strategy and product development of the industry's first gigabit OFDM wireless solution.

Broockman holds numerous US patents, is an active inventor, and was a National Science Foundation Fellow. Broockman holds a BS and MS in Engineering from the University of Florida where he graduated with highest honors. Broockman is also a graduate of the prestigious UNC Chapel-Hill Executive Program in Business Administration.

About Extreme Networks:

Extreme Networks, Inc. sets the new standard for superior customer experience by delivering network-powered innovation and best-in-class service and support. The company delivers high-performance switching and routing products for data center and core-to-edge networks, wired/wireless LAN access, and unified network management and control. Our award-winning solutions include software-defined networking (SDN), cloud and high-density Wi-Fi, BYOD and enterprise mobility, identity access management and security. Extreme Networks is headquartered in San Jose, CA and has more than 12,000 customers in over 80 countries.

For more information, visit the company's website at http://www.extremenetworks.com

Media Contacts:

Gregory Cross
Extreme Networks Public Relations
1 408 579 3483
gcross@extremenetworks.com

Jennifer Grabowski
Racepoint Global
1 617 624 3231
Extreme@racepointglobal.com

SOURCE Enterasys Networks, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media